Main applications
• Protocol tests for the development of
basic layers and profiles
• Protocol qualification (compliance
testing) of layers and profiles by exe-
cution of TTCN test cases
• Reference implementation of base-
band, LM and L2CAP in master and

Dimensions (W x H x D) 412 mm x 197 mm x 417 mm
Weight 10 kg
Ordering information
Protocol Tester PTW60
for Bluetooth Solutions PTW60 Basic System 1133.3006.02
PTW60BB PTW60 Libraries for Compilation
and Execution of Test Case Package;
Baseband 1133.3741.02
PTW60GA PTW60 Libraries for Compilation
and Execution of Test Case Package;
Generic Access Profile 1133.4148.02
PTW60LM PTW60 Libraries for Compilation
and Execution of Test Case Package;
Link Manager 1133.3841.02
PTW60L2 PTW60 Libraries for Compilation and
Execution of Test Case Package;
Logical Link Control and Adaptation Protocol1133.3793.02
PTW60P1 PTW60 Package: Basic System
and PTW60 Libraries for Compilation
and Execution of Test Case Package
(BB, LM, L2CAP) 1133.3893.02
PTW60P2 PTW60 Package: Basic System
and PTW60 Libraries for Compilation
and Execution of Test Case Package
(GAP, SPP, SDAP) 1133.3941.02
PTW60P3 PTW60 Package: Basic System
and PTW60 Libraries for Compilation
and Execution of Test Case Package
(BB, LM, L2CAP, GAP, SPP, SDAP) 1133.3993.02
PTW60SD PTW60 Libraries for Compilation
and Execution of Test Case Package;
Service Discovery Application Profile 1133.4048.02
PTW60SP PTW60 Libraries for Compilation
and Execution of Test Case Package;
Serial Port Profile 1133.4090.02
PTW60EK PTW60 encryption key length 128 bit
(export licence required!) 1133.4190.02
PSP-Z2 US keyboard with trackball 1091.4100.02
A wide range of elements per ASP is proc-
essed and displayed in a user-friendly